

7  
SLP(C)... 10254 OF 2003  
ITEM No.7

Court No. 8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.10254/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2003 in CMWP 958/90  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHER BAHADUR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1  
( for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mrs. Deeptha R. Mehrotra,Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kalra,Adv.  
Mr. Ranvir Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question of payment of 25% of the back wages. In respect of the  
other matters the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

The payment of the back wages, shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master